
State of Idaho, Division of Medicaid
Prior Authorization Form
ANDROGENIC DRUGS, TOPICAL
*CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION*

	Phone: (208) 364-1829
	One drug per form ONLY – Use black or blue ink
	Fax: (800) 327-5541


	Participant Name:
	
	Medicaid ID #:
	
	Date of Birth:
	

	Prescriber Name:
	
	NPI #:
	
	Specialty:
	

	Prescriber Phone:
	
	Prescriber Fax:
	
	
	

	Pharmacy NPI #:
	
	Pharmacy Phone:
	
	Pharmacy Fax:
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Therapeutic criteria must be met for all agents (see below). Non-preferred agents require trial and failure of a preferred agent.
	Preferred Agents
	
	Dosing Instructions

	(     Androgel™
	


	Non-Preferred Agents
	Dosing Instructions

	(  Androderm®
	

	(  Axiron® Underarm Solution
	

	(  Fortesta® 
	

	(  Natesto® (testosterone) nasal
	

	(  testosterone gel (generic Androgel®, Fortesta®, Voxelgo®,Testim®)
	

	(  testosterone gel pump (generic Androgel®, Voxelgo®)
	


	Therapeutic Criteria for Initial Therapy
	

	 Please complete all three sections.
	

	1.  Does patient have diagnosis of hypogonadism?
	

	               Yes _____   No _____    ICD-9____________ 
	

	Other diagnosis:
	

	2.  Serum testosterone level:  
	____________________  Please attach lab result with normal range as defined by testing laboratory.

	3.  Signs and symptoms of hypogonadism (Note:  Idaho Medicaid does not authorize payment of medications for sexual dysfunction
                                                                               so patient must be having other signs/symptoms of hypogonadism).
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


	Therapeutic Criteria for First Renewal
	
	
	

	Initial approval will be for three months. For continuation of therapy, a follow-up testosterone level is needed.
	
	
	

	Baseline testosterone level:
	
	
	

	
Please attach lab result with normal range as defined by testing laboratory.
	
	
	

	Follow-up testosterone level:
	
	
	

	
Please attach lab result with normal range as defined by testing laboratory.
	
	
	


	Therapeutic Criteria for Subsequent Renewals
	
	
	

	Subsequent approvals will be for one year. Please send in documentation of:
	
	
	

	1.
	Assessment of how patient’s specific symptoms have responded to therapy
	
	

	
	
	
	

	2.
	Assessment of any adverse effects to topical androgenic therapy
	
	

	
	
	
	

	3.
	Assessment of adherence to therapy
	
	

	
	
	
	


	To ensure continuity of care, please make sure corresponding ICD-10 codes are submitted on professional office claims to Idaho Medicaid on a routine basis.


	Prescriber Signature:
	
	MD, NP, PA, DO, CNS, DDS
	Date:
	


By signing, the prescriber agrees that documentation of above indication and medical necessity is available for review by Idaho Medicaid in participant’s current medical chart.

All current PA forms and criteria for use are available at:  http//:www.medicaidpharmacy.idaho.gov (PA Criteria & Forms)
Revised: 1/1/16, 7/1/16

